AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1180

Sponsor: SENATOR STACK

Printer's No. 1981

1	Amend Bill, page 5, line 22, by inserting after "Provide"
2	written
3	Amend Bill, page 5, line 27, by inserting after "group."
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	The notice must include all of the following: (i) The manner in which the patient may access the patient's personal information using a form or online access. (ii) An explanation of the program and the program's authorized users. (iii) Record retention policies. (iv) An explanation that prescription information is confidential and is not subject to the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know Law.
14	Amend Bill, page 7, line 1, by inserting after "to"
15 16	qualify individuals authorized to query the program and to
17	Amend Bill, page 7, line 2, by striking out "a designee is
18	indicated" and inserting
19	used by a designee
20	Amend Bill, page 12, lines 26 and 27, by striking out "six
21	months" and inserting
22	30 days
23	Amend Bill, page 13, line 7, by striking out "section 8" and
24	inserting
25	sections 8 and 9
26	Amend Bill, page 13, line 9, by striking out "section 8" and
27	inserting
28	sections 8 and 9